

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 of 2011 & IA No.4 of 2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6815/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 19/01/2011 in WA No.556/201  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADUPU HARINARAYANA @ HARIBABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.DISTT. JUDGE KADAPA, AP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleading 3rd party petitioner as 2nd  
petitioner, application for staying order of the High Court dated  
19.01.2011 and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ambika Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board.  
Let, IA Nos. 3 and 4 of 2011, filed in connection  
with the special leave petition, be listed separately for  
consideration on November 28, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar